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Complaints Re : Imports and DistributIon of Art SIlk and Rayon

3535. SHRI N. E. HORO: Will tbe
Minister of FOREIG N TRADE be pleased to state:

(a) wbethor Government have received complaints regarding tbe imports and distribution of art silk and Rayon to Weavers by the State Trading Corporation ; and

(b) if so, the steps Government have proposed to remove the deficiency in this regard?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE (SHRI
A. C. GEORGE) : (a) and (b). Yes, Sir.
Certain complaints have been received with regard to import of cupromonium (rayon yam) for distsibution amongst the powerloom and handloom industry specially in Southern India. The exact requirements of different sectors of the industry are being assessed in order to plan an equitabla distribution based on adequate imports.

Publication of Circle Telepbone
Directories

3536. SHRI RAMAVATAR SHASTRI:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the periodicity of Circle Telephone Directories to be published each year;

(b) the number of such Telephone Directories published in Bihar during the year 1969 and 1970 ;

(c) the reasons for not adhering to the programme, if any, in the printing of Circle Telephone Directory in Bihar during the last two years;

(d) whether non-publication of such Directories in Bi har has caused inconvenience to public; and

(e) if so, the remedial measures adopted by the Administration?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNI-
CATIONS (SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA) :
(a) Bi-annually in major circle and annually in others. For Bihar Circle the periodicity is hi-annual.

(b) One issue in 1969.

(c~ Delay in supply of printing paper, binding material etc. and in finalising contract with Printers and Advertising Agent.

(d) and (e). To avoid inconvenience to public, two supplem"ntary directories for Patna Exchange and one supplementary directory each for Ranchi and Samastipur Exchdnges were printed during 1970.
Arrangements have also been made to expedite publication of a new edition.
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Officiating Transmission Executives

3538. SHRT RAII'EO SINGH: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether nearly 120 Transmission Executives have been officiating as Programme Executives since more than three years;

(b) if so, whether any steps have been taken to regularise their services; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRIMATI NANDINI
SATPATHY) : (a) The total number of Transmission Executives who have been appointed as Programme Executives on ad hoc basis is 118. Of them 61 have been officiating as Programme Executives for over three years.

(b) and (c). Recruitment rules for the post of Programme Executive are being revised in consultation with Union Public Service Commission. The question of rqjular appointment of these persons as Programme Executives will be decided according to these rules after they have been finalised.
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Reservallons for Scheduled Casles and Scheduled Trfbes in CIvil Defence_d

Home Guard Department, Deihl

3540. SHRl THA KIRUTfINAN :
SHR} T. SORAN LAL :
SHRI RAMJI RAM:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 4952 on the 16th December, 1970 and state:

(a) the names of the recognised non-official representative Organisations of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes located at Delhi-New/Delhi to whom th' requisitions to sponsor candidates from the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes, we addressed hy the Directorate of Civi;ll

